

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 390] FRIDAY 3 JUNE 2022 [No. 24

Mental Health Act 2016

DECLARATION – AUTHORISED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE

Queensland Health Brisbane, 3 June 2022

This declaration is made under section 329 of the Mental Health Act 2016 and declares changes to the Central Queensland Network Authorised Mental Health Service as follows:

Establishment of the Child and Youth Mental Health Service, Rockhampton Mental Health, Quarry Street, Rockhampton, Qld, 4700, as an Authorised Mental Health Service.

This declaration amends the schedule declared on 8 April 2022.

Dr John Reilly Chief Psychiatrist

© The State of Oueensland 2022 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:

Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001. This page has been left blank intentionally